For any other communication

Address:

Haryana Branch Office-Plot No. 4-A,

Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigargh,

CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, 160019

Phone: 0172-664750, 602384

Fax: 0172602025

E-Mail: mdch1@bis.gov.in

Web: www.bis.org.in, www.manakonline.in

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Attachment to Licence No. CM/L-9100171211

| CM/L-No | Name of the Licensee with the Factory Address | Name of the Product | Indian Standard No. |
|------------|---|--|---------------------|
| 9100171211 | STYLAM INDUSTRIES LTD -VIL. MANAK TABRA RAIPUR RANI ROAD,, PANCHKULA: 134204 | Decorative Thermosetting Synthetic Resin Bonded Laminated Sheets | IS 2046 : 1995 |

Endorsement No. 1 Dated 27-Oct-2022

Whereas, the licence was valid upto Third December Two Thousand Twenty Two.

Now, consequent upon renewal, the validity of the licence given in schedule of has been extended from Third December Two Thousand Twenty Two to Second December Two Thousand Twenty Three

Other terms and conditions of licence remain same.

Branch Head (Haryana Branch Office)

Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002. ,9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, ,DELHI,110002

Contact No: +91 11 23230131,

Fax: +91 11 23234062, 232 Email: info@bis.gov.in

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards

मानक चिहन के उपयोग के लिए अनुज्ञप्ति Licence for the use of Standard Mark

लाइसेंस सं सीएम/एल-9100171211 Licence No. CM/L-9100171211

यह ब्यूरो, भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो अधिनियम, 2016 (2016 का 11) द्वारा प्रदत शक्तियों के आधार पर By virtue of the power conferred on it by the Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016 (11 of 2016) the Bureau hereby grants to

मैसर्स स्टायलम इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड, ग्राम-मानक तबरा, रायपुर रानी रोड, जिला-पंचकुला, हरियाणा- 134204

M/s Stylam Industries Ltd., Village-Manak Tabra, Raipur Rani Road, Distt.-Panchkula, Haryana-134204

को (जिसे इसमें आगे अनुज्ञप्तिधारी कहा गया है) इसकी प्रथम अनुसूची के पहले स्तंभ में विनिर्दिष्ट मानक चिहन का, इस अनुसूची के तीसरे स्तंभ में दी गई किस्मों पर, उपयोग करने के लिए यह अनुज्ञप्ति प्रदान करता है। इन उत्पादित किस्मों पर चिहन का उपयोग उक्त अनुसूची के द्वितीय स्तंभ में समय-समय पर संशोधित अथवा पुनरीक्षित/संदर्भित संबद्ध भारतीय मानक (मानकों) के अनुसार/अनुरूप विनिर्मित हो।

(hereinafter called the Licensee) this licence to use the Standard Mark set out in the first column of the Schedule hereto, upon or in respect of the varieties set out in the third column of the said Schedule which is manufactured in accordance with/conforms to the related Indian Standard(s) referred to in the second column of the said Schedule as from time to time amended or revised.

- 2 इस अनुज्ञप्ति में अनुबंध अनुज्ञप्ति की शर्तों के लिए अनुज्ञप्तिधारी उत्तरदायी हैं। यह अनुज्ञप्ति पहली अनुसूची में यथा-उल्लिखित नाम, कारखाना के पते ओर अवधि के लिए विधिमान्य होगा ओर इसे स्कीम-1 में निर्दिष्टानुसार नवीकृत कराया जा सकता है।
- 2. This Licence carries obligations on part of the licensee as conditions of licence which are given in Annexure attached herewith. This licence shall be valid for the name, factory address and period as mentioned in the schedule and may be renewed as specified in the scheme-I

अनुसूची Schedule

(अनुज्ञप्ति सं सीएम एल- 9100171211)

(Licence No.CM/L-9100171211)

नाम : मैसर्स स्टायलम इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड, Name: M/s Stylam Industries Ltd.,

कारखाने का पता: ग्राम-मानक तबरा, रायपुर रानी रोड, जिला-पंचकुला, हरियाणा- 134204

Factory address: Village-Manak Tabra, Raipur Rani Road, Distt.-Panchkula, Haryana-134204

विधिमान्यता: तीन दिसम्बर दो हज़ार इक्कीस से दो दिसम्बर दो हज़ार बाईस तक।

Validity: From Third December Two Thousand Twenty One to Second December Two Thousand Twenty Two.

| <u>_</u> | | id I would one to ottom a continue of | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| मानक चिहन | भारतीय मानक | अनुज्ञप्ति का विषय क्षेत्र | मुहरांकन शुल्क | |
| Standard Mark | Indian Standard(s) | Scope of Licence | Marking Fee | |
| (1) | (2) | (3) | (4) | |
| IS 2046 (LST) CM/L- 9100171211 | भा. मा. 2046 : 1995 IS 2046 : 1995 सजावटी थर्मोंसेटिंग सिंथेटिक राल बंधुआ लेमिनेटेड शीट्स Decorative Thermosetting Synthetic Resin Bonded Laminated Sheets | 1) ग्रेड वीजीएस, टाइप एस और 0.8 मिमी मोटाई, 2440 x 1220मिमी आकार और सूचकांक 2,3,2 2) ग्रेड एचजीएस, टाइप एस और 1.0 मिमी मोटाई, 2440 x 1220मिमी आकार और सूचकांक 3,3,3 1) Grade VGS, Type S and 0.8 mm Thickness, Size of 2440 X 1220 mm and Index 2,3,2 2) Grade HGS, Type S and 1.0 mm Thickness, Size of 2440 X 1220 mm and Index 3,3,3. | एक वर्ष की प्रचालन अवधि के दौरान न्यूनतम मुहरांकन शुल्क रु. 136000/- के साथ सभी इकाइयों के लिए रु. 0.60 प्रति इकाई इकाई = 1 वर्ग मीटर एक प्रचालन वर्ष के लिए न्यूनतम चिहनांकन शुल्क अग्रिम में देय होगी जो अगले नवीकरण में अग्रनीत होगी। Rs. 0.60 per unit for all the units with a minimum marking fee of Rs. 136000/- during an operative period of one year. Unit = 1 Sq Meter Minimum marking fee for one operative year payable in advance which will be carried over to next renewal(s) | |
| आज वर्ष 2021 के दिस्स्निय माह की 27 तारीख को हस्ताक्षरित, मुहरबंद किया ग | | | | |
| Signed, Sealed and Dated this 27 day of December month of Year 2021 | | | | |

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के लिए For Bureau of Indian Standards

> प्रमुख (एच आर बी ओ) Head (HRBO)